CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO.	2018-	325
RESOLUTION NO.	2018-	020

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2018-283, APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, on July 17, 2018, the Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 2018-283, entitled "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND"; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2018-283 authorized liens upon properties for a grand total of \$31,194.89 which included liens upon the following properties:

580 Overbrook Road, Block 2404, Lot 2, in an amount of \$643.06 1154 E. Wheat Road, Block 1401, Lot 71, in an amount of \$654.68 738 S. West Boulevard, Block 4808, Lot 15, in an amount of \$1,395.11; and

WHEREAS, upon review of Resolution 2018-283, it was determined that documents for 580 Overbrook Road and 1154 E. Wheat Road had been duplicated; said liens were previously authorized by Resolution No. 2018-251; and

WHEREAS, the charges for the property at 738 S. West Boulevard was incorrect; and NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2018-283 is hereby amended to remove the charges assessed against properties

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 2018-283 is hereby amended to provide for the following corrections:

known as 580 Overbrook Road and 1154 E. Wheat Road;

	Lab	or/Equip	Code Enf.	Bus. Adm.	Tax Collector	Legal	<u>Total</u>
738 S. West Blvd.	\$	153.25	\$ 141.34	\$ 14.89	\$ 124.00	\$ 64.63	\$ 498.11

Grant Total: \$29,000.15

		31tht 10th
Adopted:		
1		
		President of Council
ATTEST:		
	City Clerk	